
February Monthly Series 2019

Paphos International Sailing Club

Monthly Series February 2019 Final Results

Overall

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Class Boat Sail 
No

Helm Name TCF R1
2 Feb 
2019

R2
2 Feb 
2019

R3
16 Feb 
2019

R4
23 Feb 
2019

Total Nett

1st Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 1.0575 2.0 4.0 1.0 1.5 8.5 8.5

2nd Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0108 3.0 3.0 3.0 
Race 
Duty

3.0 12.0 12.0

3rd Wayfarer Veterok 6631 Andrea 
Gurskiy

0.9576 1.0 1.0 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 18.0 18.0

4th Wayfarer Yorkshire 
Belle

10616 Neil Hodkin 1.0878 4.8 
Race 
Duty

4.8 
Race 
Duty

8.0 DNC 1.5 19.1 19.1

5th Laser 175 John Palser 1.1079 7.0 5.0 2.0 8.0 DNC 22.0 22.0

6th Laser 
Vago

Ellen 1601 Barry Howarth 0.9469 4.0 6.0 6.0 DNF 6.0 RET 22.0 22.0

7th Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-
Ashkenny

1.2978 6.0 7.0 4.0 5.7 
Race 
Duty

22.7 22.7

8th Flying 
Fifteen

Blondie 2617 Jim Mc Clellan 1.1720 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 3.0 4.0 23.0 23.0

9th Kestrel Alice 1516 Jim Mc Lellan 1.0233 8.0 DNC 2.0 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 26.0 26.0

10th Kestrel Alice 1516 Bill Crawford 0.9935 5.0 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 29.0 29.0

11th Kestrel White 
Diamond

1640 Adam Lomas 1.0266 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 6.0 DNS 8.0 DNC 30.0 30.0

12th Wayfarer Club Dinghy 0 John Tremain 0.8903 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 32.0 32.0

12th Kestrel Laissez Faire 1447 Robin Marsh 1.1424 8.0 
Race 
Duty

8.0 
Race 
Duty

8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 32.0 32.0

12th Wayfarer Way 2 Go 10989 Tony 
Davenport

1.0343 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 
Race 
Duty

8.0 DNC 32.0 32.0

12th Wayfarer Sonic 10984 Steve Pirnie 1.1028 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 
Race 
Duty

32.0 32.0

R1 - 2 Feb 2019

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Wayfarer Veterok 6631 Andrea Gurskiy 0.9576 40.38 0.38.55 1.0



Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

2 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 1.0575 38.27 0.40.40 2.0

3 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0108 40.50 0.41.16 3.0

4 Laser Vago Ellen 1601 Barry Howarth 0.9469 43.36 0.41.17 4.0

5 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.0878 Race Duty 4.8

6 Kestrel Alice 1516 Bill Crawford 0.9935 41.34 0.41.18 5.0

7 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.2978 33.54 0.44.00 6.0

8 Laser 175 John Palser 1.1079 41.20 0.45.48 7.0

9 Kestrel Laissez Faire 1447 Robin Marsh 1.1424 Race Duty 8.0

R2 - 2 Feb 2019

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Wayfarer Veterok 6631 Andrea Gurskiy 0.9576 39.09 0.37.29 1.0

2 Kestrel Alice 1516 Jim Mc Lellan 1.0233 37.24 0.38.16 2.0

3 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0108 38.05 0.38.30 3.0

4 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 1.0575 37.57 0.40.08 4.0

5 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.0878 Race Duty 4.8

6 Laser 175 John Palser 1.1079 37.03 0.41.03 5.0

7 Laser Vago Ellen 1601 Barry Howarth 0.9469 45.11 0.42.47 6.0

8 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.2978 33.38 0.43.39 7.0

9 Kestrel Laissez Faire 1447 Robin Marsh 1.1424 Race Duty 8.0

R3 - 16 Feb 2019

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 1.0575 16.25 0.17.22 1.0

2 Laser 175 John Palser 1.1079 16.14 0.17.59 2.0

3 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0108 Race Duty 3.0

3 Flying Fifteen Blondie 2617 Jim Mc Clellan 1.1720 15.50 0.18.33 3.0

5 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.2978 15.31 0.20.08 4.0

6 Laser Vago Ellen 1601 Barry Howarth 0.9469 DNF 6.0

6 Kestrel White Diamond 1640 Adam Lomas 1.0266 DNS 6.0

8 Wayfarer Way 2 Go 10989 Tony Davenport 1.0343 Race Duty 8.0

R4 - 23 Feb 2019

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 
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Rank Class Boat Sail No Helm Name TCF Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Laser Marooned 1553 Peter Wade 1.0575 27.39 0.29.14 1.5

1 Wayfarer Yorkshire Belle 10616 Neil Hodkin 1.0878 26.52 0.29.14 1.5

3 Kestrel Wavedancer 611 Jon Hicks 1.0108 30.10 0.30.30 3.0

4 Flying Fifteen Blondie 2617 Jim Mc Clellan 1.1720 28.12 0.33.03 4.0

5 Wayfarer Island Girl 11035 Paul Hutton-Ashkenny 1.2978 Race Duty 5.7

6 Laser Vago Ellen 1601 Barry Howarth 0.9469 RET 6.0

7 Wayfarer Sonic 10984 Steve Pirnie 1.1028 Race Duty 8.0
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